## RESOLUTION NO. 119-84

## FUND TRANSFER - COMPUTER DEVELOPMENT FUND

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Treasurer for a transfer of funds from the Computer Development Fund No. 302 to Equipment Rental & Revolving Fund No. 501;

WHEREAS, said funds are to be used for payment of the computer development;

WHEREAS, said funds have been budgeted in the computer development fund for this purpose;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the amount of \$121,128.51 be transferred from the Computer Development Fund No. 302 to the Equipment Rental and Revolving Fund No. 501;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor and Treasurer be authorized and directed to transfer said funds into the Equipment Rental & Revolving Fund.

DATED this 26th day of November, 1984.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

the S. M. See

Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

eputy Prosecutor

Mason County

xc: Cmmrs

Treasurer

Accounting Dept (2)

ER&R